



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7670/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 2192/2025

ASHOK KUMAR PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Mr. Yash Aggarwal, Mr. Pankush Goyal, Mr. Kartikay Kumar, Ms. Muskan Aggarwal, Mr. Santosh Kr. Yadav and Mr. Shekhar Pathak, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel for ED with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel for ED with Mr. Kartik Sabharwal, Mr. Pranjal Tripathi and Mr. S.K. Raqeeb, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

11.11.2025

1. At request, re-notify on 13.11.2025.
2. Reply is stated to have been filed by respondent/DOE, however the same is not on record.
3. Registry is directed to place the said reply on record before the next date of hearing.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025/jg