



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7670/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 2192/2025**

ASHOK KUMAR PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Mr. Varun Chandioke, Mr. Yash Agrawal, Ms. Muskan Aggarwal, Mr. Vishal Gourav and Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel for ED with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr. Kartik Sabharwal, Mr. Pranjal Tripathi, Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Mr. Naibedya Amrit Dash, Mr. Sheikh Raqueeb, Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi and Ms. Tuhina Misra, Advs. for ED.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

03.12.2025

1. Mr. Zoheb Hossain, learned special counsel appearing on behalf of respondent/ED has been heard at some length.
2. List for his further arguments on 08.12.2025 at 04.00 P.M.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025

N.S. ASWAL