



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7670/2025 CRL.M.(BAIL) 2192/2025

ASHOK KUMAR PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Mr. Nagesh Behl, Mr. Yash Aggarwal, Mr. Pankush Goyal, Mr. Varun Chandiok, Mr. Kartikay Kumar, Mr. Santosh Kr. Yadav and Mr. Rahul Singh, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel with Mr. Pranjal Tripathi, Mr. Kartik Sabharwal, Mr. Kanishk Maurya and Mr S.K. Raqueeb, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

19.12.2025

At request, re-notify on 07.01.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025/jg