



\$~1 (Appellate Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7670/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 2192/2025

ASHOK KUMAR PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yash Aggarwal, Mr. Pankush
Goyal, Mr. Kartikey Kumar and Mr.
Varun Chandiok, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel
with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel
Counsel & Mr. Pranjal Tripathi,
Advocate for ED.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

07.01.2026

%

A letter for adjournment has been circulated on behalf of the
respondent with no objection from the learned counsel for the petitioner.

At request, list on 30.01.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 7, 2026

sk