



\$~1 (Appellate Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7670/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 2192/2025

ASHOK KUMAR PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Mr. Yash Aggarwal, Mr. Varun Chandiook, Ms. Barkha Rastogi, Mr. Pankush Goyal, Mr. Kartikay Kumar, Mr. Kushal Pannu and Mr. Santosh Kr. Yadav, Adv.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossaini, SPC for ED with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, PC for ED with Mr. Pranjal Tripathi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **30.01.2026**

1. The matter is released from the category of 'part-heard'.
2. List before the Roster Bench for directions on 09.02.2026 subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 30, 2026/dss