



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7670/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 2192/2025**

ASHOK KUMAR PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Mr. Varun Chandiok, Mr. Nagesh Behl, Mr. Yash Agrawal, Ms. Barkha Rastogi and Ms. Muskan Aggarwal, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel, ED, Mr. Vivek Gurnani and Mr Kartik Sabharwal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **09.02.2026**

This petition has been received on transfer from a coordinate Bench, before which it was heard in part.

List on 30.04.2026, in the category of "*After Notice Miscellaneous Matters*".

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2026

SS/KA/