



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 7670/2025**

ASHOK KUMAR PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Mr. Yash Aggarwal, Mr. Pankush Goyal and Ms. Barkha Rastogi, Advocates

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel with Mr. Pranjal Tripathi, Ms. Tanvi Jain, Mr. Kartik Sabharwal and Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Advocates, with SI Divya Gehlot, PS Vasant Kunj North.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **17.02.2026**

Crl.M.A No. 5411/2026 (for early hearing)

1. Issue notice of this application to the non-applicant, returnable on 19.03.2026.
2. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the parties will also apprise the Court as to the status of the petitioner's application for bail, which is stated to be pending before the learned Special Court.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026

'SV/JM'