



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7670/2025**

ASHOK KUMAR PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Chandiok, Mr. Arman
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl. SC, ED
with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel
Counsel, ED, Mr. Pranjal Tripathi,
Ms. Tanvi Jain, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **19.03.2026**

CRL.M.A. 5411/2026

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 09.04.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MARCH 19, 2026

tg