



2024-01-15 15:09

\$~7 to 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **BAIL APPLN. 1136/2026**

ASHOK KUMAR PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. N Hariharan, Mr. Varun Chandlok, Mr. Ambar Tweari, Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Mr Ayush Kr Singh, Ms. Kashish Ahuja, Mr. Khuranshu Nagpal, Ms. Rekha, Mr. Aman Akhtar, Ms. Vasundhara Raj Tyagi, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoyeb Hossain, Spl Counsel with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr. Pranjal Tripathi, Ms. Tanvi Jain, Advs.

+ **CRL.M.C. 7670/2025, CRL.M.A. 5411/2026**

ASHOK KUMAR PAL

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoyeb Hossain, Spl Counsel with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr. Pranjal Tripathi, Ms. Tanvi Jain, Advs.

+ **BAIL APPLN. 1253/2026**

PARTHA SARTHI BISWAL (IN JAIL)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Priyadarshi Manish, Ms. Anjali Jha Manish, Ms. Shrejita Tyagi, Advs.



versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENTRespondent
Through: Mr. Zoyeb Hossain, Spl Counsel
with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr.
Pranjal Tripathi, Ms. Tanvi Jain,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
% **29.04.2026**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 15.05.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 29, 2026
tg