



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 7670/2025, CRL.M.A. 5411/2026, CRL.M.(BAIL)
2192/2025

ASHOK KUMAR PALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Chandiok, Advocate.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENTRespondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Husain with Mr. Vivek
Gurnani, Mr. Pranjal Tripathi, Mr.
Kanishk Maurya, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
30.04.2026

By order dated 29.04.2026, the present petition was adjourned to
15.05.2026.

Accordingly, list on 15.05.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026
'pv'/SD/