



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7670/2025**

ASHOK KUMAR PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. N. Hariharan, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Tarun Chandiok, Mr. Varun
Chandiok, Mr. Arpit Mahendru and
Mr. Sidharth Yadav, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
for ED with Mr. Pranjal Tripathi, Mr.
Kanishk Maurya and Mr. Sidharth
Bajaj, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

03.06.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.A. 17793/2026 (Early hearing)

2. The present application under Section 528 of the BNSS filed on behalf of the petitioner/applicant seeks the following prayers: -

“a. Allow early hearing of instant petition;

b. Pass any other order or orders as the Hon'ble Court may deem fit in the light of the above-mentioned facts and circumstances”

3. Issue notice.

4. Learned Special Counsel for ED accepts notice and submits that he has no objection, if the date fixed in the captioned petition is preponed.

5. In view thereof, the present application is allowed and disposed of



accordingly.

CRL.M.C. 7670/2025

6. List before the Vacation Bench on 08.06.2026.
7. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court, *forthwith*.

**AMIT SHARMA, J
(VACATION JUDGE)**

JUNE 03, 2026/sn/ns