



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **BAIL APPLN. 1136/2026**

ASHOK KUMAR PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. N. Hariharan Sr. Adv. with Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Mr. Varun Chandiok, Mr. Ayush Kumar Singh, Ms. Kashish Ahuja & Mr. Khuranshu Nagpal, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel for ED, Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel for ED, Mr. Paranjali Tripathi, Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Ms. Tanvi Jain, Advs.

~4

+ **CRL.M.C. 7670/2025&CRL.M.A. 5411/2026, CRL.M.(BAIL) 2192/2025**

ASHOK KUMAR PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. N. Hariharan Sr. Adv. with Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Mr. Varun Chandiok, Mr. Ayush Kumar Singh, Ms. Kashish Ahuja & Mr. Khuranshu Nagpal, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel for ED, Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel for ED, Mr. Paranjali Tripathi, Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Ms. Tanvi Jain, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

08.06.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.



2. At joint request, list these matters on 9th June, 2026.
3. The order be uploaded forthwith on the website.

MADHU JAIN, J.
(VACATION JUDGE)

JUNE 8, 2026/ys