



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7670/2025**

ASHOK KUMAR PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarun Chandiok, Mr. Varun Chandiok, Mr. Alok Kumar and Mr. Arpit Mahendru, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel for ED and Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel with Mr. Pranjal Tripathi, Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **24.06.2026**

CRL.M.A. 18202/2026 (early hearing)

1. I am not inclined to prepone the present matter.
2. Accordingly, the application stands dismissed.

CRL.M.C. 7670/2025

3. List this matter before the Roster Bench on 08.07.2026, i.e. the date already fixed.

**VINOD KUMAR
(VACATION JUDGE)**

JUNE 24, 2026/df