



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7670/2025 & CRL.M.A. 18202/2026

ASHOK KUMAR PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tannavi Sharma, Adv.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

30.07.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request of both the parties, list the matter on 18.08.2026 at 3:30 PM.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MADHU JAIN, J

JULY 30, 2026/JYH