



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010836072025

+ **CRL.M.C. 7670/2025 & CRL.M.A. 18202/2026**

ASHOK KUMAR PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arshdeep Singh Khurana, Mr.
Tannavi Sharma, Mr. Chetan Nagpal,
Mr. Pallav Arora, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain (SENIOR ADV),
Spl. Counsel for ED, Mr. Vivek
Gurnani, Panel Counsel, Mr. Pranjali
Tripathi, Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Mr.
Yash Jangid, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **18.08.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that he has recently been engaged in the matter.
3. List the matter on 05.11.2026 at 03:30 P.M.
4. The order be uploaded on the website *forthwith*.

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 18, 2026/prg